DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00 Pgs=3 2020-955283

10/27/2020 01:29 PM

SYNRGO, INC. LA

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Regional Lender Center

Order No.: FCPF-7002004707

When Recorded Mail Document To:

Salvador Pacheco 631 Bluerock Road Gardnerville, NV 89460

APN/Parcel ID(s): 1220-21-810-091

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

R.P.T.T \$0

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

SALVADOR PACHECO, A MARRIED MAN,

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN AND SELL to

Salvador Pacheco and Maricela Pacheco, husband and wife as joint tenants

the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Subject to:

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of way and Easements now of record.

Together with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any revisions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: October 21, 2020

State of
County of DOUGLES
On 2187 Oct-2020 before me,
a notary public in and for said state,
personally appeared Lvador Pacheco
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Version that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA
Mo. 18-3589-5 My Appt Exp. Oct. 10, 2022 Some
Signature (Seal)

EXHIBIT "A"

Legal Description

For APN/Parcel ID(s): 1220-21-810-091

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE CITY OF GARDNERVILLE, COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 181 OF GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL MAP THEREOF, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON MARCH 27, 1974, IN BOOK 374, PAGE 676, AS FILE NOX7-2456.

Grant Bargain and Sale Deed SCA0002454.doc / Updated: 03.13.20

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor's Parcel Number(s)	\ \
a. <u>1220-21-810-091</u>	\ \
b	\ \
C	\ \
d	\ \
a. ☐ Vacant Land b. ☑ Single Fam. Res.	TOP PEGOPPERS OPTIONAL HIST ONLY
c. \square Condo/Twnhse d. \square 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY Book Page:
e. \square Apt. Bldg f. \square Comm'!/Ind'!	Date of Recording:
	Notes:
g. \square Agricultural h. \square Mobile Home \square Other	
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 0.00
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 0.00
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 0
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section	05
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	between husbandand wife
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transser Adding Whe	the form of the second of the
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	6
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty	
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to	
and can be supported by documentation if called upon to sul	
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any clair	
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and se	
to 11to 575.050, the Buyer and Sener shan be joining and se	votally had to any additional amount owed.
Signature	_ Capacity: Grantor
Signature dellas Pacher	
Signature delvar Vacher	_ Capacity: Grantee
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Sal vaclor Pacheco	Print Name: Salvador Pacheco & max rola Pachen
Address: 631 Blue 10 Ch Ra	Address: 631 Bluerock Road
City: Gardeneralle	City: Gardnerville
State: NV Zip: 89460	State: NV Zip: 89460
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (F	lequired if not seller or buyer)
Print Name: Regional Lender Center	Escrow # FCPF-7002004707
Address: 675 North First Street, Suite 300	·
City: San Jose	State: CA Zip: 95112

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED